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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD CQUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIISION
CRAIG GEISELHART
VS. - No. 04-1883-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ORDER
AND NOW, this 95/ day of August, 2005, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Plaintiff’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter has

been scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2005 at 3:00 P.M. before the

Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.  Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA oA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bureau of Driver Licensing

Harrisburg, PA 17123
NOVEMBER 03, 2004
CRAIG R GEISELHART WID # 0O430161874L9442 001
R R 1 BO0X 345B PROCESSING DATE L0/27/2004
DRIVER LICENSE # 220bk1ltbl

FRENCHVILLE PA 1b83k DATE OF BIRTH 07/18/19k9
Dear Motorist: &

. e —~— —_ - —— e

The Court of ALLEGHENY CNTY has indicated you have
failed to satisfy a judgement resulting from a motor vehicle
accident on 07/13/2001. Your driving privilege is hereby
suspended as authorized by Section 1772 of the Vehicle Code
until vou satisfy the judgement.

Court #: 005112 Term: 20046

Your driving privilege will not be restored until you§
provide proof to the Department that all motor vehicles
registered in your name are covered by a motor vehicle 1li-
ability insurance policy or by a program of self-insurance
approved by the Department and an official certificate of
satisfaction from the Prothonotary of ALLEGHENY CNTY .

This insurance information will not be accepted more
than one (1) month before the eligibility date of the res-
toration of your driving privilege.

In order to comply with this sanction vou are required to

_return zny current driverles. . licanse. learnerts rermit-ands/cr
temporary driver's license (camera card) in yvour possession
no later than the effective date listed. If you cannot
comply with the requirements stated above, vou are required
to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
vou are aware of the sanction against vour driving privi-
lege. Failure to comply with this notice shall result in
this Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsylvania State
Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4) of the Ve-
hicle Code.

WHEN THE DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOUR LICENSE OR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT, WE WILL SEND YOU A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS
RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.
OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD SERVING THIS
SANCTION. ‘

£



043016187419662

The effective date of suspension is

Please see the enclosed application
formation.

APPEAL

12708720046, 12:01 a.m.

for restoration fee in-

You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 davys of the mail
date, NOVEMBER 03, 2004, of this letter. If vou file an
appeal in the County cCourt, the Court will give you a time-
stamped certified copy of the appeal. In order for vour
appeal to be valid, vou must send this time-stamped certi-
fied copy of the appeal by certified mail to:
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center

Harrisburg, PA 1710642516

-Sincerely,

@lcen'$ Niskliy -

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO0:
Department of Transportation
Bureau of Driver Licensing
P.0. Box 68693

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693

INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 9:00 PM)

IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
QUT-0OF-STATE 717-391-6190
TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676
TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TORO DEVELOPMENT co ETAL C/O RIMCO PROP.
THIRD PARTY:

ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE

P O BOX 605

MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668

PLAINTIFFS

Vs
CRAIG R. GEISELHART
RR 1 BOX 345
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836
DOB 7-18-69
OPERATOR 22061601

DEFENDANTS

Claim No : 010950319887




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TORO DEVELOPMENT co ETAL C/O RIMCO PROP.
THIRD PARTY:
ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE
P O BOX 605
MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668

PLAINTIFFS
A

CRAIG R. GEISELHART
RR 1 BOX 345
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836
DOB 7-18-69

OPERATOR 22061601

DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF ORDER, JUDGMENT OR DECREE

o ( ) Plaintiff  (XXXX) Defendant ( ) Garnishee  ( ) Additional Defendant

You are hereby notified that the following Order, Decree or Judgment has been entered against
you on

( ) Decree Nisi in Equity
( ) Final Decree in Equity
( ) Judgment of ( )} Confession ( ) Verdict
( ) Default ( ) Non-Suit
( ) Non-Pros ( )}  Arbitration Award

(XXXX) Judgment is in the amount of $5480.52 , PLUS COSTS.
(XXXX) District Justice Transcript of Judgment in (Assumpsit/Trepass)

(XXXX) If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license will be
suspended by the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.
MICHAEL LAMB, PROTHONOTARY
BY:

DEPUTY
If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact: Michelle Freed
Adjuster for Erie Insurance EXCHANGE Address: P O Box 605, Murrysville, PA 15668-0605
PHONE: 800-553-3367 EXT 7988 Claim No: 01095319887




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TORO DEVELOPMENT co ETAL C/0O RIMCO PROP.
THIRD PARTY:

ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE

P O BOX 605

MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668

PLAINTIFFS

Vs
KEPHART TRUCKING
P O BOX 386
RT 22 WEST
BIGLER, PA 16825
**FOR RECORD ONLY
DEFENDANTS

Claim No : 010950319887




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

TORO DEVELOPMENT co ETAL C/O RIMCO PROP.

THIRD PARTY:
ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE

. POBOX 605

MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668

PLAINTIFFS

A
KEPHART TRUCKING
P O BOX 386
RT 22 WEST
BIGLER, PA 16825
**FOR RECORD ONLY
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF ORDER, JUDGMENT OR DECREE

) Plaintiff  (XXXX) Defendant ( ) Garnishee  ( ) Additional Defendant

You are hereby notified that the following Order, Decree or Judgment has been entered against

) Decree Nisi in Equity

) Final Decree in Equity

) Judgment of ( )} Confession ( ) Verdict
( )} Default ( )  Non-Suit ‘
( ) Non-Pros ( )  Arbitration Award

(XXXX) Judgment is in the amount of $5480.52 , PLUS COSTS.

(XXXX) District Justice Transcript of Judgment in (Assumpsit/Trepass)

() If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license will be
suspended by the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.

MICHAEL LAMB, PROTHONOTARY
BY:

DEPUTY

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact: Michelle Freed

Adjuster for Erie Insurance EXCHANGE Address: P O Box 605, Murrysville, PA 15668-0605
PHONE: 800-553-3367 EXT 7988 Claim No: 01095319887




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIISION
CRAIG GEISELHART
VSs. : No. 04-1883-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ORDER
AND NOW, this 25 day of August, 2005, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Plaintiff’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter has

been scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2005 at 3:00 P.M. before the

Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

Pl

¥REDRIC J. AMMERMAN

President Judge

illiam A. Shaw
Wg\r‘gthonotaw
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O Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. x ) {/ﬁl_\gent
O Print your name and address on the reverse w Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
DO Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

|

eceivel ( Printed Name) C, Date of Delivery
oo Lunelhact | $63

1. Article Addressed to:

Mr. Craig R. Geiselhart
R.R. #1, Box 345B

Frenchville, PA 16836

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: No

3. Service Type
& certified Mail  C1 Express Mail

[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

No o4-1ee2en

2. Article Number ‘
(Transfer from service label) |

2004 2510 0007 L10O 0234

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIISION
CRAIG GEISELHART
vs. . No. 04-1883-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ORDER
AND NOW, this 095 f& day of August, 2005, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Plaintiff’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter has

been scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2005 at 3:00 P.M. before the

Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

/s/ Fredric J. Ammerman

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

President Judge
AUG 31 2005
o/ \Whre(w~— @
William A. Shaw | hereby certify this te bs a true
Prothonotary/Clerk of Couris and attested copy of the erlginai
we <f¢ statement fil-. ... :iiis case.
AUG 2 5 2005
Fiees By Attest. Cut 4R

Prothonotary/

W QP @(\ Qal ~ Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CRAIG GEISELHART
Vs.

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

CIVIL DIVISION

: No. 2004-1883-CD

: License Suspension Appeal

. ORDER OF COURT

Filed on Behalf of:

: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

: Counsel of Record:

: William A. Kuhar, Jr., Esquire
: Assistant Counsel
: Pa.l.D. No. 38885

: Department of Transportation
: Office of Chief Counsel
: Firm No. 052

: 1209 State Office Building
: 300 Liberty Avenue

: Pittsburgh, PA 15222

: (412) 565-7555

pLic g
13 2005 -

William A. Shaw ICFA"“j Kuhas
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtsg @




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CRAIG GEISELHART,
Vs. No. 2004-1883-CD
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF .
TRANSPORTATION,
ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, to wit: this \ ¥ day of %\,\)\ , 2006, in view of the

January 6, 2005 letter from Erie Insurance Group which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, this appeal
by the plaintiff, Craig R. Geiselhart, from an order of the Pennsylvania Department of
Transportation’s Bureau of Driver Licensing for the indefinite suspension of the plaintiff’s driving
privilege pursuant to 75 Pa.C.S. §1772(c) is, with the consent of the Bureau, remanded to the

Bureau to rescind the appealed indefinite suspension.

T

Consented to

William A. Kuhar, Jr.,|Esquire
Attorney for the Bureau of Driver Licensing
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ERIE INSURANCE GROUP

Branch Otice - 1000 Murry Rigge Drive - PO Rox 605 - Munryswille Pl 1 668 65 - (724) 328.7700)
Tolt Frea 1-800-353-3367 * Fax (724) 325-7713 - www ri@insuBNCe COM

Y
AN
ERIE,

Bureau of Driver Licensing

PO Box 60037
Harrisburg PA 17106-0037

January (, 200S

Re: ERIE Claim # 010950313887
ERIE Insur:+1: Sampson Grcup
Loss Date: 07/13/01
Defendant : Craig Geiselhart
Defendant '
Operator # 22061661

You suspended the defendant'’'s license for fu i lurxre to prove financial
responsibility. The defendant has now sicnu . a Judgment Note and
arranged time payments for ouxr insured's lan ge. We enclose a copy of

the agreement for your file. Please reinitis ¢ the defendant's license.

Since: 2] .,

Krist: n ‘axise

Subrodjat. jcn Specialist

800-5'.3- 1167 Ext. 7988
/P1D S§3

Enclosurcs:
Agreement

cc: file

The ERIE 1s Above All In SERVICE,, ¢ co 1925
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNT, PENNSYLVANIA

- TORO DEVELOPMENT co ETAL C/O RIMCO PROP.

e T

THIRD PARTY:
ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE
P O BOX 605

MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668 CD O - & (lo\
PLAINTIFFS

VS
KEPHART TRUCKING 8 C 2qiy L Ge!S€lhael

P O BOX 386 ~
RT 22 WEST ler 1 Dob 395

BIGLER, PA 16825 Freach wE30
**FOR RECORD ONLY chulle FA |

DEFENDANTS

CIVIL DIVISION, ARBITRATION
AND STATUTORY APPEALS ONLY

CASE NUMBER: CV 0000174 03

TYPE OF PLEADING: DISTRICT JUSTICE CIVIL
TRANSCRIPT

CODE AND CLASSIFICATION:

FILED ON BEHALF OF: TORQ DEVELOPMENT CO

%'\\CC/LLLL& g\/(,au -

SIGNATURE Michelle Freed

ADUSTER FOR ERIE, P O BOX 605,
MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668
PHONE: (724) 325 -7988

CLAIM 010950319887
TORO DEVELOPMENT CO

NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE OF:

I::l Counsel of Record
[ ] individual, if Pro Se

4 OPSSICUAMNBY
Attorney’s State ID#33-59-2084  89:89:58
6D-84 905112

774 Z o«




* CbMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
U NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

" Mag. Dist. No.: PLAlNTIFF NAME and ADDRESS
05-2-32 'TORO DEVEL CO ETAL C/0 RIMCO PROP. !
DJ Name: Hon. 2500 ELDO RD APT/STE 1
LINDA ZUCCO A/K/A THE SAMPSON GROUP
fadress: 10101 SALTSBURG ROAD E!ONROEVILLE, PA 15146 _J
SUITE 101 VS.
PITTSBURGH, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tolepnone: (412) 793 -2727 15239 'REPHART TRUCKING, ET AL. A
PO BOX 386

RT 322 WEST

|\BIGLER, PA 16825
TORO DEVEL CO ETAL C/O RIMCO PROP.

2500 ELDO RD APT/STE 1 Docket No.: CV-0000174-03
A/K/A THE SAMPSON GROUP ‘ Date Filed: 6/09/03
MONROEVILLE, PA 15146

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF

[x] Judgment was entered for:  (Name) __'IZORD_IIE!EL_CD_E:I:AL_C.LO_RIMCD P
. Judgmem was entered against: (Name) _ REPHART TRUCKING

in the amount of $ 5,480.%52 on: (Date of Judgment) 7/29/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
[:] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $5,358.02
Judgment Costs $i-g_g
. _— . _— Interest on Judgment _ .VUY
D This case dismissed without prejudice. :ttimey Feei g g .00
Total $.5,480.52
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs R
damages arising out of residential S===s=ssss===
lease $ Certitied Judgment Total $___ Y

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE *
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE . ¢ -

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTE ?% S, :

y/

'R THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGME h S IN FULL, SETTLES,

OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT,

R59 l,Bét‘:b
/94’/
78 (O%
7 £9/03_oe WM %7 Hi;‘?%

/I } .
i ;~v
| cey that this is a true and correct copy of e r pro?/ ings containing the ]Udgm% o@;{%”%\
0.2 Date AN 1 A A <AZ4) | District Justw’ecg'{.\* E
\ )"
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL . <
AOPC 31503 U

DATE PRINTED: 9/03/03 8:31:02 AM
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* COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: ALLEGHENY

Mag. Disl. No.:

~05-2-32
DJ Name: Hon.

LINDA ZUCCO
Addes: 10101 SALTSBURG ROAD
SUITE 101

PITTSBURGH, PA
Telephone: (412 y 793-2727

15239

TORO DEVEL CO ETAL C/O RIMCO PROP.

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAlNﬂFF NAME and ADDRESS
TORO DEVEL CO ETAL C/0 RIMCO PROP .1

2500 ELDO RD APT/STE 1
A/K/A THE SAMPSON GROUP -

|MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 N
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

REPHART TRUCKING, ET AL. "

PO BOX 386

RT 322 WEST

(BIGLER, PA 16825

2500 ELDO RD APT/STE 1 Docket No.: CV-0000174-03
A/K/A THE SAMPSON GROUP Date Filed: 6/09/03
MONROEVILLE, PA 15146
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _TORO_DEVEL CO_ETAL C/Q RIMCQO P

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _GRISRLHART, CRATG R

in the amount of $ 5,480 .52 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

[:] This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $

D Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $

(Date of Judgment) 7/29/03
{Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_5,358.02
Judgment Costs $__122.50
Interest on Judgment $__ .00
Attorney Fees . .00
Total $_5,480.52
Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER

ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COUKT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

. A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

. . 4
" é@ }‘?G/me .
/7 / 4’3‘/@\\("})\(‘%\.
o27/02 Dae W ,;g’.ﬁ;;mgf/ ise

%% 7
Icerll that this is a trug, and CG{WCNM the pr eedmgs containing the judgens \15‘/3:,
‘? ye Oy o
7/ 03 Dat , District Ju‘ét{ge o &~
G L
My commission expires flrst Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL g

AOPC 315-03

DATE PRINTED: 9/03/03

8:31:26 AM




"DL-326 (9/95)

DATE: June 2, 2005

I hereby certify that Rebecca L. Bickley, Director of the Bureau of Driver Licensing of the
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, is the legal custodian of the Driver License records of the
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation. As the Director of the aforesaid Bureau, she has legal
custody of the original or microfilm records which are reproduced in the attached certification.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL OF
THIS DEPARTMENT THE DAY AND YEAR AFORESAID.

Py 0. Beulld.

ALLEN D. BIEHLER, SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING AND ANNEXED IS A FULL, TRUE AND
CORRECT CERTIFIED PHOTOSTATIC COPY OF:

1) Official Notice of suspension dated & mailed 11/03/04, effective 12/08/04: 2) Certification of
Motor Vehicle Judgment of ALLEGHENY County, date of accident 07/13/01, seal attached to
original, and  3) Driving Record, which appears in the file of the defendant CRAIG R.
GEISELHART, operator's no. 22061661, date of birth 07/18/69, in the Bureau of Driver Licensing,
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

CERTIFIED TO as prescribed by Sections 6103 and 6109 of the Judicial Code, Act of July 9,
| 1976, P.L. 586, as amended, 42 Pa.C.S. §§6103 and 6109.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR
AFORESAID.

2 0

REBECCA L. BICKLEYNDIRECTOR
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Harrisburg, PA 17123
NOVEMBER 03, 2004

CRAIG R GEISELHART WID # 043016187419442 001

R R 1 BOX 345B PROCESSING DATE 10/27/2004
DRIVER LICENSE # 22061661

FRENCHVILLE PA 16836 DATE OF BIRTH 07/18/1969

Dear Motorist:

The Court of ALLEGHENY CNTY has indicated you have
failed to satisfy a judgement resulting from a motor vehicle
accident on 07/13/2001. Your driving privilege is hereby
suspended as authorized by Section 1772 of the Vehicle Code
until you satisfy the judgement.

Court #: 005112 Term: 2004

Your driving privilege will not be restored until you
provide proof to the Department that all motor vehicles
registered in your name are covered by a motor vehicle 1i-
ability insurance policy or by a program of self-insurance
approved by the Department and an official certificate of
satisfaction from the Prothonotary of ALLEGHENY CNTY

This insurance information will not be accepted more
than one (1) month before the eligibility date of the res-
toration of your driving privilege.

In order to comply with this sanction you are required to
return any current driver’s license, learner’s permit and/or
temporary driver’s license (camera card) in your possession
no later than the effective date listed. If you cannot
comply with the requirements stated above, you are required
to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
you are aware of the sanction against your driving privi-
lege. Failure to comply with this notice shall result in
this Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsylvania State
Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571 (a) (4) of the Ve-
hicle Code.

WHEN THE DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOUR LICENSE OR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT, WE WILL SEND YOU A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS
RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.
OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD SERVING THIS
SANCTION.

d




043016187419442

The effective date of suspension is 12/08/2004, 12:01 a.m.

Please see the enclosed application for restoration fee in-
formation.

APDEAT,
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date, NOVEMBER 03, 2004, of this letter. If you file an
appeal in the County Court, the Court will give you a time-
stamped certified copy of the appeal. In order for your
appeal to be wvalid, you must send this time-stamped certi-
fied copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516

Sincerely,

Qulcen 3. kbl

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing .

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO:

INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 9:00 PM)

Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6190
P.O. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191
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A
ST — CERTIFICATION OF — °°C“:“fl‘:’°““ s
Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037 MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT COUNTY  ALLEGHENY
NUMBER . ) ¢ L0571
YEAR 2EC '

YO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

This is to certify that on /. l& / (4 9/ (4] (/" a judgme

was entered against the foliowing:

{Piease use a separate torm for aach)

ntfor § ,,j:‘?’j B (P2 prss_ COURT

AMOUNT)

Hosh

JUDGMENT DEBTOR
{Piease Print or Type)
NAME SEX UATE OF BIRTH
= TRARSY . - AORE TOAST , & Y

£Kar'q, ! ‘ loe /5c /I.ﬁf 7" A arii
ADDRESS R _ ' s Y L2 )]

106 Hex 36 - T 322 HexT (K. ntp Ffeed Tows oy
ity SIATE 28 CODE $0¢ ! y%mﬁgn

61?/5.(’, rAy s FaS P} T'E
ORIVER NUMBER SIATE DAIE OF ACCIDENT CLA RUMBER
220600067 > viidfaee s NG5 21548/
[ Check this block if defendant 1s a tesiient of another stafe
ATTORNEY FOR THE JUDGMENT
JUDGMENT CREDITOR CREDITOR (if applicable)
Erie Insurance Group for:
NAME NAME
PO BOX 605 (RANE) s
1000 Murry Ridge Road
{STREET ADDRESS) (STHEES ADDRE £5)
Murrysville PA 15668-0603 _ s
(CITY & STATE) [244) Gty & STATE: (L4
1-800-553-3367
(TELEPHONE RUNLBER) (TELEPHONE KUMBER)

TAKEN THEREFROM.

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT. SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE
THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL MAS BEEN

Michael E. lLamb, Prothonotary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF . | have heteuntc atfived my hand and soal
PR Tad

¢7// /Zt/[}./ » Deputy

b e i+

of the court this Day ot

zs?hmz o CLERX OR JUDGE OF THE
COURT 1N WHICH THE JUDGMENT WAS RENOCAED!

/,7/ / j ML

SEAL

FYE Y O PRINT MAME

SEND THIS Bureau of Driver L.-censw\g, P.O.Box 60037,
FORM TO: Harrisburg, Pennsylvama 17106-0037




PAGE 1

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING
CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY

DRIVER: CRAIG R GEISELHART
R R 1 BOX 345B
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836

DRIVER LICENSE (DL)

LICENSE CLASS

LICENSE ISSUE DATE: MAY 13 2002
LICENSE EXPIRES

ORIG ISSUE DATE NOV 19 1986
MED RESTRICTIONS NONE

LEARNER PERMITS
LICENSE STATUS

JUN 03 2005

DRIVER LICENSE NO : 22061661

DATE OF BIRTH : JUL 18 1969
SEX : MALE
RECORD TYPE : 4YR LIC/LP

COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE (CDL)
CDL LICENSE CLASS : A¥*

CDL LICENSE ISSUED : MAY 13 2002
CDL LICENSE EXPIRES: JUL 19 2006
CDL ENDORSEMENTS : NONE '
CDL RESTRICTIONS ¢ NONE

CDL LEARNER PERMITS:

CDL LICENSE STATUS : ELIGIBLE

SB ENDORSEMENT :

PROBATIONARY LICENSE (PL)
PL LICENSE CLASS :
PL LICENSE ORIG ISS:
PL LICENSE ISSUED :
PL LICENSE EXPIRES
PL LICENSE STATUS :

OCCUPATIONAL LIMITED LICENSE (OLL)
OLL LICENSE CLASS

OLL LICENSE ISSUED :

OLL LICENSE EXPIRES:

OLL LICENSE STATUS

*%% CONTINUED **%
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. CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - JUN 03 2005 - LICENSE NUMBER 22061661 CONTINUED

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:

CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION:

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:

CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION:

ACTION:

ACTION:
ACTION:

VACTION:

VIOLATION DATE:
VIOLATION:
DESCRIPTION:

CONVICTION DATE:
ACTION: '

PAGE 2

SEP 15 1988 :
VEHICLE CODE: 3362

EXCEEDING MAXIMUM SPEED
052 MPH IN A 035 MPH ZONE
SEP 26 1988

ASSIGNED POINTS

ocT 30 1988

VEHICLE CODE: 3362

EXCEEDING MAXIMUM SPEED

092 MPH IN A 055 MPH ZONE :
NOV 07 1988 :
EXAM/SPEED HEARING

PASSED EXAM MAR 08 1989

SUSPENSION AS A RESULT OF HEARING
SUSPENSION FOR 15 DAY (S) EFFECTIVE MAY 01 1989
OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED DEC 14 2004

RESTORATION OF OPERATING PRIVILEGES MAY 16 1989

SEP 26 1993

VEHICLE CODE: 3362
EXCEEDING MAXIMUM SPEED
073 MPH IN A 055 MPH ZONE
oCcT 08 1993

ASSIGNED POINTS

*%% CONTINUED ***




PAGE '3
- CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - JUN 03 2005 - LICENSE NUMBER 22061661 CONTINUED

VIOLATION DATE: JUN 06 1996

VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: 1606A

DESCRIPTION: DRIVING CMV WITHOUT CDL

CONVICTION DATE: AUG 16 1996

ACTION: : DISQUALIFICATION FOR 6 MONTH(S) EFFECTIVE NOV 08 1996

OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED OCT 10 1996

ACTION: RESTORATION OF COMMERCIAL PRIVILEGES MAY 08 1997

VIOLATION DATE: SEP 21 1997

VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: 3714
DESCRIPTION: CARELESS DRIVING
CONVICTION DATE: OCT 06 1997

ACTION: ASSIGNED POINTS

VIOLATION DATE: NOV 13 1998

VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: 3323C
DESCRIPTION: FAILURE TO YIELD
CONVICTION DATE: NOV 24 1998

ACTION: ASSIGNED POINTS

VIOLATION DATE: JAN 12 2001

VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: 3362

DESCRIPTION: - EXCEEDING MAXTIMUM SPEED
060 MPH IN A 035 MPH ZONE

CONVICTION DATE: JAN 23 2001

ACTION: ASSIGNED POINTS

VIOLATION DATE: FEB 28 2001
VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: 3362
DESCRIPTION: EXCEEDING MAXIMUM SPEED
000 MPH IN A 000 MPH ZONE
VIOL. REPORT FROM OH (CDLIS CONV)
CONVICTION DATE: MAR 14 2001
ACTION: DEFERRED PENDING RECEIPT OF CERTIFIED COPY

**% CONTINUED #**%*



PAGE 4
- CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - JUN 03 2005 - LICENSE NUMBER 22061661 CONTINUED

VIOLATION DATE: OCT 30 2001

VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: 3362

DESCRIPTION: EXCEEDING MAXTIMUM SPEED
065 MPH IN A 055 MPH ZONE

CONVICTION DATE: NOV 29 2001

ACTION: POINT EXAM

ACTION: PASSED EXAM JAN 04 2002

VIOLATION DATE:

VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: 1772
DESCRIPTION: NONPAYMENT OF JUDGMENT
ACTION: SUSPENSION EFFECTIVE DEC 08 2004

OFFICIAL NOTICE MAILED NOV 03 2004

~ VIOLATION DATE: NOV 19 2004
' VIOLATION: VEHICLE CODE: 3714

DESCRIPTION: CARELESS DRIVING
CONVICTION.  DATE: NOV 30 2004
ACTION: ASSIGNED POINTS
| ACTION: PRIVILEGE RESTORED PENDING APPEAL DEC 01 2004

NO MEDICALS OR DEPARTMENTAL ACTIONS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD

**%* CONTINUED ***



: PAGE 5
- CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - JUN 03 2005 - LICENSE NUMBER 22061661 CONTINUED

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT RECORDS LISTED ON THIS OPERATING REPORT DO NOT
INDICATE FAULT FOR THE ACCIDENT. THE RECORD ONLY INDICATES THAT THIS
INDIVIDUAL OR THE INDIVIDUAL'S VEHICLE WAS INVOLVED IN AN ACCIDENT ON
THE DATE LISTED.

ACCIDENT DATE: = JAN 22 1987
LOCATION: ALLEGHENY CNTY
VEHICLE TYPE: PASSENGER

ACCIDENT DATE: JUL 05 1996
LOCATION: ALLEGHENY CNTY
VEHICLE TYPE: TRUCK

**%x END OF RECORD ***
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- PAGE 6
+ CERTIFIED DRIVING HISTORY - JUN 03 2005 - LICENSE NUMBER 22061661 CONTINUED

IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I
HAVE CAUSED A SEARCH TO BE MADE OF THE FILES OF THE DEPART-
MENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AND HAVE SET FORTH ABOVE AN ACCURATE
SUMMARY OF ALL RECORDS IN THE NAME OF THE PERSON INDICATED.

SINCERELY,
WRabbecca 3. 1&.&@&
DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING

SEAL FOR
SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS: DATE:JUN 03 2005

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT REBECCA L. BICKLEY, DIRECTOR OF THE
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING, OF THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION IS THE LEGAL CUSTODIAN OF THE DRIVER -
LICENSING RECORDS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION. AS
THE DIRECTOR OF THE AFORESAID BUREAU, SHE HAS LEGAL CUSTODY
OF THE ORIGINAL OR MICROFILM RECORDS WHICH ARE THE SUBJECT
OF THE ABOVE CERTIFICATION.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND SEAL

OF THIS DEPARTMENT THE DAY AND YEAR AFORESAID.

SINCERELY,

Q. D. Bk s

SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

SEAL




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DARREL J. WOLFGANG and CIVIL DIVISION
KATHY M. WOLFGANG,
No. 2004-1483-C.D.

Plaintiffs,
Vs.

J. CALVIN DIXON,

Defendant.

ORDER OF COURT
r’
AND NOW, to wit, this 3 / 2= day of %b_, 2018, upon consideration
of the foregoing MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE OF HEARING, which Plaintiffs do not

oppose, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that said Motion is GRANTED.

It is further ORDER that a hearing on Plaintiffs’ PETITION TO HOLD DEFENDANT

W7
IN CONTEMPT is hereby rescheduled for the 2 ;/ day of m - ,2018 at

1:30 o’clock £ .M., in Courtroom d of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,

Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:

®

FEB

CER
BRIAN K. SPEN "
PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COUR

=3 ,
O) gg%@%?%wﬁ;%@& .
¥



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DARREL J. WOLFGANG and
KATHY M. WOLFGANG,

Plaintiffs,
Vs.

J. CALVIN DIXON,

Defendant.

¥

F
0 / F[U;%‘)?flnjlﬂﬂ
2018 .
B%%K%&,N %‘:Q/l w.

PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

CIVIL ACTION
No. 2004-1483-C.D.

Type of Pleading: MOTION FOR
CONTINUANCE OF HEARING

Filed on Behalf of: DEFENDANT, J.
CALVIN DIXON

Counsel of Record for this Party:

MATTHEW R. ZWICK, ESQUIRE
PA 1.D. No.: 313839

C.J. ZWICK, ESQUIRE
PA L.D. No.: 306554

ZWICK & ZWICK LLP
171 Beaver Drive
P.O.Box 1127

DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 371-6400



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DARREL J. WOLFGANG and
KATHY M. WOLFGANG,

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2004-1483-C.D.

Plaintiffs,
VS.

J. CALVIN DIXON,

N N S e Nt vt “wut o’

Defendant.

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE OF HEARING
AND NOW, comes Defendant, J. CALVIN DIXON, by and through his counsel, Zwick
& Zwick LLP, and files the following Motion for Continuance of Hearing, and in support thereof

states as follows:

1. A hearing on Plaintiffs’ Petition to Hold Defendant in Contempt is currently
scheduled in the instant matter on March 1, 2018, at 10:00 A.M., in Courtroom 2 of the
Clearfield County Courthouse.

2. Filed contemporaneously herewith, Counsel for Defendant has entered his
appearance for Defendant in this matter.

3. Upon undertaking representation of Defendant, counsel for Defendant and
counsel for Plaintiffs conferred regarding the nature and scope of the present dispute, and, to
facilitate a potential amicable resolution of this matter, counsel for Defendant and counsel for
Plaintiff have agreed that an inspection of the property at issue would be in the best interests of \
both parties.

4. Due to health reasons, counsel for Plaintiffs is not able to attend an inspection of

the party until after March 1, 2018, which is the date set for hearing in this case.



s. In addition, due to the inclement winter weather, an inspection of the subject
property would not be effective to facilitate a resolution of the instant dispute.

6. Counsel for Plaintiffs does not oppose Defendant’s instant request for a
continuance of the aforesaid hearing on Plaintiffs’ Petition to Hold Defendant in Contempt for a
period of at least sixty (60) days. (See e-mail correspondence from counsel for Plaintiffs to
counsel for Defendant dated February 12, 2018, affixed hereto as Exhibit A.)

WHEREFORE, Defendant, J. Calvin Dixon, respectfully request that this Honorable
Court grants his Motion for Continuance of Hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

ZWICK & ZWICK LLP

Mot )

Matthew R. Zwick, Esq(ﬁire
C.J. Zwick, Esquire




Exhibit A



Subject: Wolfgang v. Dixon
Date: Monday, February 12, 2018 at 11:11:21 AM Eastern Standard Time
From: Gretchen Bloomer
To: Matthew R. Zwick

Matt,

This will confirm our telephone conversation of this morning. Ben has no objection to a continuance
of the hearing which is presently scheduled for March 15 at 10:00 a.m.

Gretchen Bloomer
Paralegal / Office Manager

BLAKLEY & JONES
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
DuBois PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

Fax: (814) 375-1082

gretchen.bloomern@yerizon.net

This e-mail is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader
of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the
message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please destroy it and
notify us immediately.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION FOR
CONTINUANCE OF HEARING, filed on behalf of Defendant, J. Calvin Dixon, was

forwarded on the 16% day of February, 2018, by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to:

Benjamin S. Blakely, III, Esquire
Blakely & Jones
90 Beaver Drive, Suite 104A
DuBois, PA 15801
Counsel for Plaintiff

ZWICK & ZWICK LLP

MW@I 4

C.J. Zwick, Esquire
Matthew R. Zwick, Esq ire




APPELLATE/TRIAL COURT

CONFIDENTIAL
CASE RECORDS

INFORMATION
FORM

Additional page(s) attached. E i total pages are attached to this filing.

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of
Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and
doguments differently than non-confidential information and documents.

2/16/2018

Date

Signature of Attorney o epresented Party

. Matthew R. Zwick Attorney Number: (if applicable)

(814) 371-6400

313839

Nam:

171 Beaver Driv
Address: ea © Telephone:

DuBois, PA 15801 - mrz@zwick-law.com
Email:

INOTE: Parties and attorney of record in a case will have access to this Confidential Information
Form. Confidentiality of this information must be maintained.

Rev. 12/2017 THIS FORM IS CONFIDENTIAL



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DARREL J. WOLFGANG and ) CIVIL DIVISION
KATHY M. WOLFGANG, )

) No. 2004-1483-C.D.
Plaintiffs, )
VS. )
)
J. CALVIN DIXON, )
)
Defendant. )

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this . | day of February, 2018, upon consideration of Defendant J. Calvin
Dixon’s MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE OF HEARING, it is hereby ORDERED and

ADJUDGED that a hearing is hereby scheduled for the day of

>

2018 at o’clock .M., in Courtroom of the Clearfield County Courthouse,

Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:




